COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFE’S OFFICE

SHERIFF'S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET

No. S -7 ED NO_ /dd -5 D

DATE/TIME OF SALE: 586 9| 2015 AT 9:00 AM ‘

o
BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) $ Y, 70
POUNDAGE — 2% OF RID § T

TRANSFER TAX - 2% QF FAIR MKT 3

MISC. COSTS : 3

. —
TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE s_ A8/ S

PURCHASER(S):

ADDRESS;

NAMES(S} ON DEED:

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATLRE(S):

TOTAL BUE:
LESS DEPOSIT: 5135000

DOWN PAYMENT: $

TOTAL DUE IN § DAYS s 5357, <" ;_*L



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chambertain
Sheriff

Eart D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

I~ Plaintiff Defendant
MIDFIRST BANK VS, EDWARD MILLER
KIANICOLE TORID
CCCUPANTS
-

Attorney for the Plaintiff: Sheriff's Sale Date:

PURCELL, KRUG & HALLER
1719 NORTH FRONT STREET

HARRISBURG, PA 17102 Advance Sheriff Costs: $1.350.00

Lt

Location of the real estate: 455 SCENIC AVENUE, BLOOMSRURG, PA 17875

Sheriff Costs

7

]

Wednesday, Septermber 9, 201
Writ of Execution No, : 2015Cv122

Adverlising Sale {Newspaner) 31500
Advertising Sale Bills & Coples 51760
Cryng Sale $1040
Docketng 1500
Lavy 515.00
Mailing Costs $30.00
Rosting Handbill 345.00
Press Enterprise inc, $1.313.70
Frothonciary, Acknowledge Desd $10.00
Sneriff Automation Fund $50.00
Sheriffs Dead $35.00
Sclictor Senvices 375.00
Transfer Tax Form $25.00
Web Posling $1C0.00
Service $1685.00
Service Mileage © $16.00
Distribution Form $25.20
Copies £5.80
Notary Fee 315,00
Tax Claim Search $5.00
Surcharge o y _5120 Do
Total Sheriff Casts $2,077.70
Distribution Costs

Recording Fees o $67.60
Total Distributicn Costs $67.00

Grand Totai: $2,144.70

Sheriffs poundage cost will be calculated accorcing to the current law and added to the Sheriffs’ costs after the sale.

Columbia County Sheriff, Bioomsburg{ Pennsytv

la, 17815, (570) 389-6622, (570)-389-5625 (fax)



LAW OFFICES

PURCLELL, KRUG & HALLER
1719 NORTH FRONT STREET
HARRISBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17102-2393

TELEPHONE (717)234-4178
TELECOPIER {717) 236-6120

Scptember 14, 2015

OFFICE OF TIE SHERIFF
Columbia County Court House
35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: MIDFIRST BANK wvs.
EDWARD W. MILLER & KIA N, TORIO
No. 2015-CV-122
Dear Sherift:
Enclesed please find affidavits of value for the deed to be prepared and recorded as a result of the sale in
this case.
THE GRANTEE SHOULD BE:
MIDFIRST BANK
999 NW GRAND BLVD,

Suite 100
OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73118

Please have the Recorder return the recorded deed in the enclosed envelope, along with the recording
receipt.
‘Thank you for your cooperation in this matter. Please call if you need anything further.

Very truly yours,

LeonvP. Haller, Esquire

Leon P. Haller
[.PH/tq
Enclosure



REY-183 2% (2-15)

______ RECORDER'S USE ONLY
pennsylvania |REALTY TRANSFER TAX s i
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE STATEMENT OF VALUE [®cox vumber

Bureau of Individual Taxes
PO BOX 280603

Harrisburg, PA 17128-0503 See reverse for instructions. Daz Recorded

Page Number

Complete each section and file in cuplicate with Recorder of Deeds when (1} the full value/consideration is not set forth in the deed, {2}
the deed s without consideration or by gift, or (3) a tax exemption is claimed. If more space is needed, please attach additional sheets.
A Statement of Value (SOV) is not required if the transfer is wholly exempt from tax based on family relationship or public utility ease-
ment, However, it is recommended that a SOV accompany all documents filed for recording,

A. CORRESPONDENT - All inquiries may be directed to the following person:

Name Telephone Number;
Leon P. Haller, Esquire (717} 234-4178
Mailing Address City State | ZIP Code
1719 North Front Street Harrisburg PA {17102
B. TRANSFER DATA

Date of Acceptance of Document Q/C\/ {5

Granter(s)/Lessor{s) Telephone Number; Grantee(s)/Lessees) Telephone Number:
Sheriff of Columbia County (570) 389-5622 Midfirst Bank (717) 234-4178
Maiting Address Mailing Address

35 West Main Street 998 N.W. Grand Blvd,, Suite 100

City State ZIP Code City State ZIP Code
Bloomsburg PA |17815 Cklahoma City OK [73118
C. REAL ESTATE LOCATION

Street Address City, Township, Borou h

A SCenmwe. Avenue MG IGu0NSn D

County ool District Tax Parcel Number ’ .
COLUMBIA COUNTY i%mmlg Area 29-Oi-Cred

D. VALUATION DATA

Was transaction part of an assignment or relocation? L__l YEN }

1..,Afftua| Cash Consideration 2, Other Consideraticn 3. Tcta[ Cons*deratlon
Hovwd 10O +0.00 =B/ o410

4, County Assessed Value 5. Cemmon Level Ratio Factor 6. Computed Value
B2 B2 OO X 3.80 _ R N2, 536 X0

E. EXEMPTION DATA - Refer to instructions for exemption status.

1a. Ama Df :xempuon aimed 1b. Percentage of Granior’s Interest in Real Estate | 1¢. Percentage of Grantor's Inerest Conveyad

$ 1 &O 100.00 % 100.00 %

2. Check Appropr!ate Box Below for Exemption Claimed.
B Will or intestate succession.

{Name of Decadent) {Estate Fiie Numbear)
Transfer to a trust, {Attach complete copy of trust agreement identifying all beneficiaries.)
Transfer from a trust. Date of transfer into the trust
If trust was amended attach a copy of eriginal and amended trust.
Transfer between principal and agent/straw party. (Attach complete copy of agency/straw party agreement.)

Transfers to the commonwealth, the U.S. and instrumentalities by gift, dedication, condemnation or in lieu of condemna-
tion. {If condemnation or in lieu of condemnation, attach copy of resolution.)

Transfer from mortgagor to a hoider of a mortgage in default. (Attach copy of mortgage and note/assignment.)
Corrective or confirmatory deed. (Attach compiete copy of the deed to be corrected or confirmed.)

Statutory corporate consolidation, merger or division. (Attach copy of artides.)

Other {Please explain exempticn claimed.}

OoOoOx OO0 0@

Under penalties of law, I declare that I have examined this statement, including accompanying information, and
to the best of my knowledge and belief, it is true, correct and complete.

Signature of Correspondent or Responsible Party ,N/- - _ Date
Leon P. Haller, Esquire /, }q N Q-~-l4—- !:‘3

FAILURE TO COMPLETE THIS FORM PROPERLY OR ATTACH REQUESTED DOCUMENTATION MAY RESULT
IN THE RECORDER'S REFUSAL TO RECORD THE DEED.




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

STIERIFE'S REAL ESTATE FINAL COS'T SHEET

i/ }-'(j WC’_‘J?' fjmlyx VS f‘e%u:ﬂ;-’“/ i *-’//;7(
S l-15"

NO.

ED NO.  /dd 15 D

DATE/TIME OF SALE: Sép1" 9 2015 AT 9:00 AM

BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) 5 N 70
POUNDAGL — 2% OF BID s ST

TRANSFER TAX — 2% OF FAIR MKT $

MISC. COSTS $

~ T —r
TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE $ J 1580 S /
PURCHASER(S):
ADDRESS:

NAMES(S) ONDEED:

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURFE(S)

et A
TOTAL DUE: s A187, 5]
LESS DEPOSIT: § | 55000
DOWN PAYMENT: S

TOTAL DUE IN 8§ DAYS $ %57, i‘%’




PAY

TOTHE . COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF

207668

Purcell, Krug &y Haller CHEGKNO,  GHECK DATE
1719 North Front Street _ 60-184/313 207668 09/11/2015
Harrisburg, PA 17102 2 St
| ) CHECK AMOUNT
Eight hundred thirty-seven and fifty-ning/1 Q0* =+ eextxatsirmrmrinionimesnn - $837.59

8?“5“ VOID AFTER 90 DAYS
- rmslGNﬂTUHE
®*d0PEEA® O3 L3I0 LBLE 54320733 pPm
PURCELL, KRUG & HALLER
_ 207668
Vendor COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF 09/11/2015 207668

Reference #

RLG - M02090-42818 09/11/2015 837.59 837.59
MIDLAND MORTGAGE V. MILLER/TORIO - ADDITIONAL SHERIFF SALE COSTS DUE - NO. 20150CV-
122

Product DLM150 LISE WITH 915068 ENVELOPE

0 675 D7F229 STXRXS 05/28/2015 11:36



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

|— Plaintiff
MIDFIRST BANK

-

Attorney for the Plaintiff:
PURCELL, KRUG & HALLER
1719 NORTH FRONT STREET
HARRISBURG, PA 17102

Location of the real estate: 455 SCENIC AVENUE,

Sheriff Costs

Advertising Sale (Newspaper)
Advertising Sale Bills & Copies
Crying Sale

Docketing

Lewy

Mailing Costs

Posting Handbill

Press Enterprise Inc.
Frothonotary, Acknowledge Deed
Sheriff Automation Fund
Sheriff's Deed

Solicitor Services

Transfer Tax Farm

Web Posting

Service

Service Mileage

Distribution Form

Copies

Notary Fee

Tax Claim Search

Surcharge

Distribution Costs

Recording Fees

Defendant —l
VS, EDWARD MILLER
KIA NICOLE TORIO
QCCUPANTS
_

Sheriff's Sale Date:
Writ of Execution No. :
Advance Sheriff Costs:

BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

Total Sheriff Costs

Total Distribution Costs

Grand Total:

Wednesday, September 8, 201
2015Cv122
$1,350.00

$15.00
$17.50
$10.00
$15.00
$15.00
$30.00
$15.00
$1.313.70
$10.00
$50.00
$35.00
$75.00
$25.00
$100.00
$165.00
$16.00
$25 00
$5.50
$15.00
$5.00
$120.00

$2,077.70

$B87.00
$67.00

$2,144.70

Sheriff's poundage cost will be calculated according to the current law and added to the Sheriffs' costs after the sale.

Columbia County Sheriff, Bioomsburg, Pennsylvania, 17815, {570} 389-5622, (570)-389-5625 (fax)



JOHN W PLIRCELL
HOWARD B. KRUG
LEGN P HALLLER
JOTIN W. PLRCTLL JR.
VALERIE A GUNN
JILL M. WINEKA
BRIAN . TYLER
NICTIOLE M. STALEY

August 14, 2015

Columbia County Sheriff

P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: 2015-CV-122 MIDFIRST BANK vs. EDWARD W. MILLER KIA N. TORIO

Dear Sir/Madam:

LAW OFFICES
PURCELL, KRUG & HALLER

1719 NORTH FRONT STREET
HARRISBURG. PENNSYLVANIA 17102-2392
TELEPHONE (717) 234-4178
FAX (717} 234-1206
E-MATL: MTG@PKILCOM

JOSEPH NISSLEY (1910-1982)
ANTHONY DiSANTO
OF COUNSEL

HERSHEY
1099 GOVERNOR ROAD
(717) 533-3836

Enclosed please find a copy of the Return of Service regarding the above-referenced case
for your records, as well as one copy. Pleasc time-stamp the enclosed copy and return to
me in the self-addressed stamped envelope provided. Should you have any questions,

please do not hesitate to contact our office.

Very truly vours,

L.eon P. Haller, Esquire

LPH:rb

Enclosure



MIDFIRST BANK, IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
PLAINTIFF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANI1A

VS, CIVIL ACTION LAW
NO. 2015-CV-122

EDWARD W, MILLER AND
KIAN. TORIO,

DEFENDANT(S) IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

RETURN OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that I have deposited in the U.S. Mails at Harri sburg, Pennsylvania on
R R231230:4S , & true and correct copy of the Notice of Sale of Real Estate pursuant to PA
R.C.P. 3129.1 to the Defendants herein and all lienholders of record by regular first class mail
(Certificate of Mailing form in compliance with U.S, Postal Form 3817 is attached hereto as evidence},
- and also to the Defendants by Certified Mail, which mailing receipts are attached. Service addresses are
as follows:

EDWARD W, MILLER
82 NORTH IRON STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

EDWARD W. MILLER
455 SCENIC AVENUE
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

KIA N. TORIO
455 SCENIC AVENUE
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

DOMESTIC RELATIONS
Columbia County Courthouse
P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

TENANT/OCCUPANT
455 SCENIC AVENUE
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

B ‘W;/}/';/JL//’
y .

e
PURCEAT, KRUG & HALLER
Attorneys for Plaintiff
1719 North Front Street
Harrisburg, PA 17102
(717)234-4178




MIDFIRST BANK, IN THE COURT GF COMMON PLEAS
FLAINTIFF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

VS, CIVIL ACTION LAW
NQ. 2015-Cv-122

EDWARD W. MILLER AND
KIA N. TORIO,

DEFENDANT(S) IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

RETURN OF SERVICE

L hereby certify that [ have deposited in the U.S. Mails at Harnisburg, Pennsylvania on
A2 120515 , a true and correct copy of the Notice of Sale of Real Estate pursuant to PA
R.C.P. 3129.1 to the Defendants hercin and all iienholders of record by regular first class mail
(Certificate of Mailing form in compliance with U.S. Postal Form 3817 is attached hereto as evidence),
and also to the Defendants by Certified Mail, which mailing receipts are attached. Service addresses are
as follows:

EDWARD W. MILLER
82 NORTH IRON STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

EDWARD W. MILLER
455 SCENIC AVENUE
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

KIA N. TORIO
455 SCENIC AVENUE
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

DOMESTIC RELATIONS
Columbia County Courthouse
P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

TENANT/OCCUPANT
455 SCENIC AVENUE
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

By H/_jf/
PURCEET, KRUG & HALLER
Attorneys for Plaintiff

1719 North Front Street
Harrisburg, PA 17102
(717)234-4178




LAW OFFICES
Purcell, Krug & Haller

1HowaRD B. KRUG 1719 NORTH FRONT STREET HERSHEY
LEON P, HALLER HARRISEURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17102-2302 (717) $33-3836
JOHN W, PURCELL R, TELEPHONE (717} 234-4178

JILL M. WINEKA Fax {717) 233-1140

LIsSA A RYNARD

EDWARD W, MILLER
82 NORTH IRON STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

EDWARD W, MILLER
435 SCENIC AVENUE
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

KIA N. TORIO
455 SCENIC AVENUE
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

DOMESTIC RELATIONS
Columbia County Courthouse
P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

TENANT/OCCUPANT
455 SCENIC AVENUE
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN to the Defendants in the within action and those parties who
hold one or more mortgages, judgments or tax liens against the real estate which is the subject of the
Notice of Sale pursuant to Pennsylvania Rule of Civil Procedure 3129.1 attached hereto.

YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED that by virtue of a Writ of Execution issued out of the Court
of Common Pleas of the within county on the judgment of the Plaintiff named herein the said real estate
will be exposed to public sale as set forth on the attached Notice of Sale.

YOU ARE FURTHER NOTIFIED that the lien you hold against the said real estate will be
divested by the sale and that you have an opportunity to protect your interest, if any, by being notified of
said Sheriff's Sale. i

-
e

\H\_________.-—-_"Q____.--""'"
By: _ e e
_==Teon P. Haller PA 1.D.15700
- Attorney for Plaintiff




MIDFIRST BANK, IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
PLAINTIFF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

VS. CIVIL ACTION LAW

NO. 2015-CV-122
EDWARD W, MILLER AND

KIA N. TORIO,
DEFENDANT(S) IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
NOTICE OF SHERIFE'S SALE OF REAL ESTATE
PURSUANT TO
PENNSYLVANIA RULE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE 3129.1
TAKE NOTICE:

That the Sheriff's Sale of Real Property (real estate) will be held:
DATE: Wednesday July 15, 2015
TIME: 0:00 a.m.

LOCATION: Columbia County Courthouse
35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
THE PROPERTY TO BE SOLD is delineated in detail in a legal description mainly consisting
of a statement of the measured boundaries of the property, together with a brief mention of the buildings
and any other major improvements erected on the land. (SEE DESCRIPTION ATTACHED)
THE LOCATION of your property to be sold is:

455 SCENIC AVENUE
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

THE JUDGMENT under or pursuant to which your property is being sold is docketed in the
within Commonwealth and County to:

No. 2015-CV-122 JUDGMENT AMOUNT $102,739.68
THE NAMES OF THE OWNERS OR REPUTED OWNERS of this property is:

EDWARD W. MILLER AND KIA N. TORIO



A SCHEDULE OF DISTRIBUTION, being a list of the persons and/or governmental or
corporate enfities or agencies being entitled to receive part of the proceeds of the sale received and to be
disbursed by the Sheriff (for example, to banks that hold mortgages and municipalities that are
owed taxes) will be filed by the Sheriff of this County thirty (30) days after the sale and distribution of
the proceeds of sale in accordance with this schedule will, in fact, be made unless someone objects by
filing exceptions to it within ten (10) days of the date it is filed.

Information about the Schedule of Distribution may be obtained from the Sheriff of the Court of
Common Pleas of the within County at the Courthouse address specified herein.

THIS PAPER IS A NOTICE OF THE TIME AND PLACE OF THE SALE OF YOUR
PROPERTY, >

" IT HAS BEEN ISSUED BECAUSE THERE IS A JUDGMENT AGAINST YOU.

IT MAY CAUSE YOUR PROPERTY TO BE HELD, TO BE SOLD OR TAKEN TO PAY
THE JUDGMENT

You may have legal rights to prevent your property from being taken away. A lawyer can advise
you more specifically of these rights. If yvou wish to exercise your nights, YOU MUST ACT -
PROMPTLY.



YOUSHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. GO TO OR
TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET
FREE LEGAL ADVICE:

North Penn Legal Services

168 East 5™ Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815
(570) 784-8760

THE LEGAL RIGHTS YOU MAY HAVE ARE:

- 1. You may file a petitions with the Court of Common Pleas of the within County to open the
judgment if you have a meritorious defense against the person or company that has entered judgment

against you. You may also file an petition with the same Court if you are aware of a legal defect in the
obligation or the procedure used against you.

2. After the Sheriff's Sale you may file a petition with the Court of Common Pleas of the within
County to set aside the sale for a grossly inadequate price or for other proper cause. This petition
MUST BE FILED BEFORE THE SHERIFF'S DEED IS DELIVERED,

37 A petition or petitions raising the legal issues or rights-mentioned in the preceding paragraphs
must be presented to the Court of Common Pleas of the within County. The petition must be served on

the attorney for the creditor or on the creditor before presentation to the court and a proposed order or
rule must be aftached 1o the petition.

If a specific return date is desired, such date must be obtained from the Court Administrator's

Office - Civil Division, of the within County Courthouse, before a presentation of the pefition to the
Court.

PURCELL, KRUG & HALLER
Attorneys for Plaintiff

1719 North Front Street
Hamsburg, PA 17102
{717)234-4178



ALL THAT CERTAIN lot, piece and parcel of land situate in Wonderview Development, Main
Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, more particularly bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the northerly side of Scenic Avenue and in line of Lot No. 109; thence along
Lot No. 109, North 13 degrees 01 minute 05 seconds West, 136,03 feet 10 a point in line of Lot No. 135;
thence along line of Lot No. 135, North 77 degrees 20 minutes East 106.59 feet to a point in line of Lot
No. 107; thence along line of Lot No. 107, South 13 degrees 46 minutes 05 seconds East, 134.23 feet to
a point in the northerly side of Scenic Avenue aforesaid; thence along the northerly side of said Scenic
Avenue, South 76 degrees 13 minutes 55 seconds West, 88.76 feet to a point in line of said Scenic

Avenue; thence along Scenic Avenue, South 76 degrees 58 minutes 55 seconds West, 19.59 feet to the
point and place of BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 14,533 2 square feet of land. It being Lot No. 108 in a draft of lots of Wonderview,
Incorporated prepared by T. Bryce James, R.S., on April 7, 1975, as revised February 9, 1978.

HAVING THEREON ERECTED a dwelling known as 455 Scenic Avenue, Bloomsburg, PA 17815,

PARCEL NO 22-01B-064

EXCEPTING AND RESERVING therefrom, to the grantors, their heirs, executors, administrators and
assigns, a utility right of way ten (10) feet in width on each side of the lot, extending 1o the entire depth
of the lot, and fifteen (15) feet in width along the back of said lot and extending the entire width of said

lot, together with the rights of ingress, egress and regress for the purposes of mstalhng and maintaining
utility lines, etc.

ALSO EXCEPTING AND RESERVING from the aforesaid description a right of way and easement
being twenty (20} feet in width granted by Ricky A. Deiterich and Crystal A, Deiterich, husband and
wife, et al, to Main Township. The description of said easement and/or right of way is more fully set
forth in Deed of Easement, a copy of which has been given to David John Vitkauskas and Kristen Janet
Leonovich, simultaneously with the execution of this deed. The terms of said Deed of Easement are
incorporated hereby by reference thereto.

BEING THE SAME premises which National Mortgage Association a/k/a Fanniemae, by deed dated
12/29/2004 and recorded 12/30/2004 in Columbia County Instrument No. 2004- 14710, granted and
conveved unto Edward W. Miller and Kia N. Torio.



|

414 725k A704 2035 2457 93

. EDWARD W. MILLER
82 NORTH IRON STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

SENDER: nos 07/15/15

REFERENCE: M02090/42818

PS5 Form 3800, Januwary 2005

414 72bb 904 2035 3457 8L
TO: EDWARD W. MILLER
453 SCENIC AVENUE
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
SENDER: nos 07/15/15
)
REFERENCE: m02090/42818
i _PS Ferm 3800, January 2006
RETURN | Postage .69
EEEE:CPE Certifizd Fee 3.30
Raturn Receipt Fea 270
Restricted Delivery 5.05
Tota) Postage & Fees / / 7f1’

uspse
Receipt for
Certified Maii®

BETURN | Postage .69
RECEIFT | Certfied Fea 330
BERVICE - 70
Return Receipt Fee N
Restrictad Delivany ?-03 .
Total Postane & Fees / / 7_!‘7
—
g =
usps POSTMARK OR DATE S
Receipt for %,
Certified Mail* =
Mz ‘nzurance Coversge Provided IS
Do Mo Uss for Internatonsl Mal

SENDER:

REFERENCE:

Nz tnsurancy Covemge Provided

L %ot Llse for Fematiorua! Stad

TJul4 ?2kb 9904 2035 3uL7 79

TO: KIAN, TORIO

" 455 SCENIC AVENUE
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

PS Form 3800, January 2005

nos 07/15/15
m02096/42818

POSTMARK OR DATE

Certified Mail®

Mo Insurance Coverage Provided
Do Nt Use for irtemetiona Msd

RETURN | Postage 69
RECEIFT i T30
SERVICE Cerifiad Fee. e
Aeturn Receipt Fee .
Restricted Defivery 2.0
Total Postage & Fees / / 715(
¥
LUSPS POSTMARK OR DATE
Receipt for

"




MIDLAND MORTGAGE, a division of MidFirst Bark v. EDWARD W. MILLER KIA N. TORIO
Columbia County Sale

U.S. POSTAL SERVICE
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING
!_ln compliance with Postal Service Form 3877)

Recetved from:
Purcell, Krug & Haller Postage:
1719 North Front Street
Harrisburg, PA 17102

One piece of ordinary mail addressed to: Postmark:
EDWARD W, MILLER

82 NORTH IRON STREET

BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

U.S. POSTAL SERVICE
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING
(In compliance with Postal Service Form 3877)

Received from;
Purcell, Krug & Haller Postage:
1719 North Front Street
Harrisburg, PA 17102

One piece of ordinary mail addressed to: Postmark;
KlA N. TORIO

455 SCENIC AVENUE

BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

U. §, POSTAL SERVICE
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING
(In compliance with Postal Service Form 3877)

Received from:
Purcell, Krug & Haller Postage:
1719 North Front Street
Harrisburg, PA 17102

One piece of ordinary mail addressed to: Postmark:
DOMESTIC RELATIONS

Columbia County Courthouse

P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17813




MIDLAND MORTGAGE, a division of Midlirst Bank v. EDWARD W. MILLER KIA N, TORIO
Columbia County Sale

U.S. POSTAL SERVICE
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING
{In compliance with Postal Service Form 3877)

Received from:
Purcell, Krug & Hailer Postage:
1719 North Front Street
Harrisburg, PA 17102

One piece of ordinary mail addressed to: Postmark:
TENANT/OCCUPANT

455 SCENIC AVENUE

BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

. S. POSTAL SERVICE
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING
(In compliance with Postal Service Form 3877}

Received from:
Purcell, Krug & Haller Postage:
1719 North Front Street
Harrisburg, PA 17102

One piece of ordinary mail addressed to: Postmark:

EDWARD W. MILLER
455 SCENIC AVENUE
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815




S010230 2005 11:04AM Ne, 0879 P 1/7

. PURCELL, KRUG & HALLER
- 1719 N.FRONT STREET

: HARRISBURG, PA 17102

PH: 7172344178

FaX: 7172331149

To: SHERIFF’S OFFICE From: Purcell, Krug & Haller
1719 N. Front Street

Colurobia County Sheriff Harrisburg, PA 17102

P.O. Box 380 Ph: 717-234-4178

Bloomsburg, PA 17815 Fax: 717-233-1149

BARB VILLARRIAL

Fax: 3570-389-5622 Date: July 222015
Phone: 570-389-5624 Pages: 1 PAGE
Re: SHERIFFS SALE PROPERTY: 455 SCENIC AVENUE

'EDWARD W. MILLER KIA N. TORIO

2015-CV-122

X Urgeiti -~ O For Revisw [ Please Comment [ Please Reply [ Piease Reécycle -~ -

Attached please find copy of Notice Date of Continued Sheriff sale filed at the Prothonotary’s
office June 16, 2015

I¥ THERE IS ANY TROUBLE IN TRANSMISSION PLEASE DIAL THE ABOVE REFERENCED SENDER
IMEDIATELY.
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No. 0679 P 2/2

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

MIDFIRST BANK
Plaintiff
VS.
EDWARD W. MILLER AND
KIA N. TORIO
: Defendants

CIVIL. DIVISION

CASE NO. 2015-CV-122 3 2 =
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NOTICE OF THE DATE OF CONTINUED SHERIFF SALE

THE SHERIFF’S SALE SCHDULED FOR JULY 15, 20'15; @ 9:00 AM IN THE ABOVE CAPTIONED

T

DATE : Tune 12,2015

MATTER HAS BEEN CONTINUED TO SEPTEMBER 9,2015 @9:00 AM

B
Attorney Leon P\Haller

PURCELL KRUG & HALLER
- 1719 North Front Street
Hamisburg, PA 17102 -
{717)234-4178 _
Attomey ID #15700

eFitd



STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA } SS

Paula J. Ream being duly sworn according to law deposes and says that Press Enterprise is
a newspaper of general circulation with its principal office and place of business at 3185
Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, and was
established on the 1st day of March, 1902, and has been published daily, continuously in said
Town, County and State since that day and on the attached notice June 24 and July 1, 8, 2015 that
the affiant is one of the officers or publisher or designated agent of the owner or publisher of said
newspaper in which legal advertisement was published; that neither the affiant nor Press
Enterprise is interested in the subject matter of said notice and advertisement and that all of the
allegations in the foregoing statement as to time, place, and character of publication are true.

....................................................................

{Notary Public)

COMMOMWEASLTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

HOTARIAL SEAL

“ounty

| : 3y 13,2018

REWEER, LR VA AY S STATIEN OF RO TARTES
ANd DOW, ..ottt s 20.cciisiiciivinn, Thereby certify that the advertising and
publication charges amounting to $..........................for publishing the foregoing notice, and the

fee for this affidavit have been paid in full.



SHERIFI’S SALE COST SHELT

| __ __ vs. Milleaw
NO. LD NO. JD DATE/TIML OF SALE
DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DEF. $ /LS 0N
LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00
MAILING COSTS § Zo00

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NLWSPAPER) $15.00

MILEAGE $ /6O

POSTING HANDBILI, $15.00

CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00

SHERIFF'S DEED $35.00

TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00

DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00

COPIES $ 5,90

NOTARY $ 75,00 o
TO[A!; Fkkkckgchkckechdesk ok bl ek kok $ ‘{ {/"-t{;()o

WEB POSTING $150.00

PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. $13/%.70

SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $75.00 5 _
T()IA[: LEREREEEEEEESE LI R TR $ {\ 3,(3/, ‘"7()

PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10.00

RIECORDER OF DEEDS $ 6700

TOTAL ##stsdeokododsdoso dok kot dok i x § 77((30

REAI ESTATE TAXES:

BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20 $ o
SCHOOIL, DIST. 20 S
DELINQUENT 20 $§ S,

TOTAL *¥ksdskskk stttk ddornrsnsss g 5 00

MUNICIPAL FEES DUE;

SEWER 20 h
WATER 20§ __
TOTAL, ok dek sk ok sk dopomsdob foiof ks ¢ 2
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTT) $ idO,mM
MISC. S
$ _
TOTAT, Fossortorfokdstododokdokoksokdok ok ¢ =3

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) § 2/, 7C

o
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

T
MIE\JIEIIRS BANK Case Number

EDWARD MILLER (et al.) 2015CV122

Category: Re: te |

Manner:

FTIHOIN ‘AINTIHD

Notes:

Name: Served: erso Adult In Charge - Posted Other

Address: :TAX COLLECTOR / MAIN TWP . Charge: mi@ g LL ______ G(C’f’ﬂ ‘“1
‘BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 e
prone: " pos; Refation: ﬂ’w Collectes

T

ZTLADSL0Z

Atermate © T e T e
Address: | "

Phone: Deputy: Mileage:

7172344178

Date:

Time:

Mileage:
Deputy:

o oA N

NOLLYYHIdX3 ON 18 ‘dML NIV / HOLO3T7109 XYL ‘INNIAY OINIDS 08



Jun. 23, 2015 4:35PM No. 0626 7. 1/1

PURCELL, KRUG & HALLER
1719 N. FRONT STREET
BARRISBURG, PA 17102

. PA: 717-234-4178

[ FAX: 717-233-1149

To: SHERIFF'S OFFICE From: Purcell, Krug & Haller
1719 N. Front Street

Columbia County Sheriff . Harrisburg, PA 17102

P.O. Box 380 Ph: 717-234-4178

Bloomsburg, PA 17815 Fax: 717-233-1149

: BARB VILLARRIAL
CFax: 870 -2%q - BlLAS Date: June 12, 2015

Phone: x70 239 5(_,33 Pages: 1 PAGE
Re:  SHERIFFS SALE - PROPERTY: 455 SCENIC AVENUE

EDWARD W. MILLER KIA N. TORIO
2015-CV-122

XUrgent OForReview [lPleaseComment [PleaseReply (I Please Recycle

Notes PLEASE /CONTINUE THE SHERIFF SALE SCHEDULED FOR 07/15/15___ TO THE
NEXT SALE DATE OF _05/09/15

[F THERE 1§ ANY TROUBLE IN TRANSMISSION PLEASE DIAL THE ABOVE REFERENCED SENDER
IMMEDIATELY.



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Sheriff

Chief Deputy

vS.
EDWARD MILLER (et al.)

Case Number

MIDFIRST BANK :
2015Cwv122

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

05/04/2015 03:56 PM - DEPUTY MICHAEL BEYER, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, SERVED THE
REQUESTED NOTICE OF SALE, WRIT OF EXECUTION AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS BY "PERSONALLY"
HANDING A TRUE COPY TO A PERSON REPRESENTING THEMSELVES TO BE THE DEFENDANT,
TO WIT: EDWARD MILLER AT 82 NORTH IRON STREET, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815,

LI

MICHAEL BEYER, DEPUTY J

S0 ANSWERS,

Tty T Chonbuleis

June 09, 2015 TIMOTHY T, CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

Affirmed and subscribed to before me this

8TH day of JUNE . 2015

Plaintiff Attomey: PURCELL, KRUG & HALLER, 1719 NORTH FRON T_STREE%',)HARRISBURG, q?A 17102



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberiain
Sheriff

Eari D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

Case Number
2015CV122

VS,

MIDFIRST BANK
EDWARD MILLER (et al.)

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

05/04/2015 03:12 PM - DEPUTY MICHAEL BEYER, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, SERVED THE
REQUESTED NOTICE OF SALE, WRIT OF EXECUTION AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS BY "PERSONALLY"
HANDING A TRUE COPY TO A PERSON REPRESENTING THEMSELVES TO BE @ACCEPTEDRBY,
WHO ACCEPTED AS "ADULT PERSON IN CHARGE" FOR KIA N TORIO AT 455 SCENIC AVENUE,

BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815,
%/é%ﬂ/ @jﬂf&

MICHAEL BEYER, DEPUTY/

S0 ANSWERS,

“Tonetly T Clunbiaksi

June 09, 2015 TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

NOTARY

Affirmed and subscribed to before me this

9TH day of JUNE ., 2015 B(buuk &@\L KQ(/—‘YQM{,L\_\J

. Plaintiff Attorney: PURCELL, KRUG & HALLER,

1718 NORTH FRONT & TR‘_E%.)T, HAR’R{SBURQ, PA 17102

l



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Sheriff

Chief Deputy
MIDFIRST BANK Case Number
Vs,
EDWARD MILLER (et al.) _ 2018Cv122

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

06/09/2015  03:57 PM - DEPUTY MICHAEL BEYER, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, STATES
SERVICE WAS PERFORMED BY POSTING A TRUE COPY OF THE REQUESTED HANDBILL UPON
THE REAL ESTATE LOCATED AT 455 SCENIC AVENUE, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815.

oL
MICHAEL BEYER, DEPUTY

SO ANSWERS,

“TametlyT. Chombudota

June 10, 2015 TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

NOTARY
Affirmed and subscribed to before me this

10TH day of JUNE . 2015

- "Plaintiff Attorney: PURCELL, KRUG & HALLER 1718 NORTH FRONT STREET, HARRISBURE, PA 17102

Iyt Trent Teies L



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Sheriff Chief Deputy
MIDFIRST BANK
VS. Case Number
EDWARD MILLER (et al.} 2015CV122
B
SERVICE COVER SHEET o
-
=
@

Category: Zone:

Manner: Expires: - . Warrant:

Notes:  ‘SHERIFF'S SALE BILL

Name: Served:  Personally - Adult In Charge _g_rt;_gg/-bther

ZTIADSL0Z

Primary 455 SCENIC AVENL  Adultin |
Address: ‘BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 - Charge:

Phone: poB: Relation:

mtermate at P
Address: | Z" / f_“_j : -‘? b ) _
Phone: : Deputy: 4/ Mifeage:

Name:  ‘PURCELL, KRUG & HALLER . Phone:  717-234-4178

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

S8l ¥d ‘DUNESNO0TE "INNIAVY DINIDS sSSP

@ |o s

NOILVYIdX3 ON



e
SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Shenff Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
el

Chief Deputy

MIDFIRST BANK
VS, Case Number

EDWARD MILLER {et al.) 2015Cv122

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Qydvma3a ¥ITIN

Notes: \TiFE NOTIOE BF SHERIFE'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S SenTs T

ki,

DWARD MILLER Served: @?ﬁéﬁy - Adult In Charge - Posted - Other

: '‘BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 Charge: TS AN I B TR &=

ZZLADSLOT

Phone: ™~ . : . Relation:

Alternate 455 SCENTCAVENUE

: Date:
Address: :BLOOMSBU

Deputy: = i) Mileage:

17-234-4176.

Date: /{"_ é/ : /s

Time: A5
Mileage:
Deputy: Z_/ T o ] o

$1821 ¥d ‘DHNESNOOTE ‘133H1S NOHI HLYON 28

NOILYYIdX3 ON



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D, Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

MIDF BANK
vs.IRST Case Number

EDWARD MILLER (et al.) 2015Cv122

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: F

N VIM ‘OrHoL

Manner:

Notes:

Name: Served:

Primary 455 SCENIC AVENUE ~ Adultin
Address: BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 . Charge:

ZZIADGL0Z

Phone: boB: Relation: De 2

Arernate {7 U pater
Address: ::

Name: URCELL, KRUG & HALLER

17-234-41 78

Date:

Time:

Mileage:
Deputy:

51821 ¥d 'O4NASWO0TE ‘INNIAY JINIIS 55¢

1.
2.
3.
4,
5.
8.

NOILYYIdX3 ON



COUNTY OF COLUMBIA
TAX CLAIM BUREAU
PO BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG PA 17815

REAL ESTATE TAX CERTIFICATION

Date: 05/19/2015 Fee: 55.00 Cert. NOQ: 21825
MILLER EDWARD W District: MAIN TWP

KIA N TORIO Deed: 20041 -4710

455 SCENIC AVE Location: L-108

BLOOMSBURG PA 17815 Parcel TId:22 -01B-064-00,000

Assessgment: 31,538
Balances as of 05/19/2015

YEAR TAX TYPE TAX AMQUNT PENALTY DISCOUNT FATD BALANCE
NQO TAX CLAIM TAXES DUE

By ﬂ@/wb& @)LUH%{ Sheri ﬁen_____._____ﬁ_ﬂ



Print Your Documents Page 1 of 1

Columbia County

Columbia County Sherilf

35 West Main Straet

S 11111111
Eloomsburg P& 17815

71501140006000052747

Us SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
PHILADELPHIA DISTRICT OFFICE

S00 MARKET STREET 5TH FLOOR
ROBERT N.C. NIX FEDERAL BUILDING
PHILADELPHIA PA 19107

51

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx ?pd=1 5/4/2015



MIDFIRST BANK, IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

PLAINTIFF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
VS, CIVIL ACTION LAW
NO. 2015-CV-122
o e Ao - S0(5-ED-5
DEFENDANT(S) IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL ESTATE
PURSUANT TO
PENNSYLVANIA RULE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE 3129.1

TAKE NOTICE:
That the Sheriff's Sale of Real Property (real estate) will be held:
DATE: jul\:) 15" 2015
TIME: %60 am
LOCATION: Columbia County Courthouse
35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
THE PROPERTY TO BE SOLD is delineated in detail in a legal description mainly consisting
ol'a statement of the measured boundaries of the property, together with a brief mention of the buildings
and any other major improvements erected on the land. (SEE DESCRIPTION ATTACHED)
THE LOCATION of your property to be sold is:

455 SCENIC AVENUE
BLLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

THE JUDGMENT under or pursuant to which your property is being sold is docketed in the
within Commonwealth and County to:

No. 2015-CV-122 JUDGMENT AMOUNT $102,739.68
THE NAMES OF THE OWNERS OR REPUTED OWNERS of this property is:

EDWARD W, MILLER AND KIA N. TORIO



PRESS +

3185 Lackawanna Ave
Bloomshurg, PA 17815

Classifieds: (570) 784-6151
Toll Free: 888-231-9767 ext 1299
Fax: (570) 784-6152

Proof of Ad 05/11/15

ENTERPRISE

Account:

Name:
Company: TIM CHAMBERLAIN - COLUM COUNTY SHER-
IFF
Address: PO BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

AdID: 1034870
Deseription: Miller & Torio Sale Total Ad COSt $1,313.70
Run Dates: 06/24/15 to 07/08/15 Amount Paid $0.00
Class: 2
Agate Lines: 240 Publication Start  Stop Inserts Cost
Blind Box: Press Enterprise  06/24/1507/08/15 3 $1,313.70
SHERIFF'S SALE

By Virtue of a Wit of Execition |Martyage Fureciosure)
Mo. 201BCY122
Esuied o o the Court of Corruren Pleas of Calimiae County, Pennsy iy and o me
chireciecl. | will expos: e lallowng eescnben property a1 guolic sale st the Columbe
County Canethoiise in the Town of Blownsbury, Covny i Calirnbia, Commarssault of
F‘unnb\‘l\mr-;a on:
WEDNESDAY. JULY 15, 2015
AT 2:00 OCLOCK A M.

All parties 10 irterest 290 clamarts ar farther natibed dhat 4 propased schedse of dis-
sributicn wal e ar: file in the Shenffs Office na later than thirt (20 nays after the oate of
the zah of ey prupurty soid nereunder, and distabution of thy proceuws wall be made a
accordanoe with the schudule wr (Y0} days after said filnn, unless excoptions 2 fed
with tha Shentfz Office prior thersto,

ALL THAT CERTAIM lut, pmsva and parrel o land st ate in Wonderview Dovelopment,
Main Toemship, Colimbe County, Pannsyuana, mone partculaty boundud and
descnbed a5 follows. 1o wit
BECHIN MING at 8 poirt on the ncrthedy sido of Scenit: Avanue 2 in line of Lot No. 10%:
e akang Lot e 106, Nerth 13 degreas 071 minute OF seconds West, 146,02 fert
o a peint it hre of Lat o, Y3E; thenee along ing of Lot ha, 135, Nurth 77 degress 20
itz Bust 106 BS teet ta a point i sne of Lot fo. 107, thuroe sleng line a2 | rt Mo
107, Soink 13 dugross 48 munutes Gh seconds East, 134.23 foet 1 a poind in the
ninetherby side of Soric Awonu aforesaid: thencr alang the northedy sde of said Sueric
Jwenue. South 76 deglecs 13 mindtes 55 secands Wit 88, 76 teet to a point inline of
s Seeni; fuenyer thence along Seoic Avenue, Scuth 706 degrees 98 mintes 55 soc
onds West, 149 5% frat tn the paint ard place of BEGINMING
CONTAIMING 145332 square feal ot lanc | beng Lotha, 108 in a draft of lots of Wan-
dervess, nconporatud propered by T Bryee James RS, o April 7, 1575, 35 revisod Rob
ruary & 1978
HAVING IHFREON FRECTED a ehwelling kneswn s 455 Szanx: Avenue. Blnomshung, P4
B*5

PARCEL NO. 22 G1B054

FXCHPTING AMD RESERVIMG therolrom, 1a the grantars, their hairs, executors, adiriv
istratons and assgns & wtlity igh? of way 160 1] fustin width on esch sife af the kat,
unbeending 1o (e antiee depth of the lot, ard fifteen {153 fact in width alung the biack of
saict 1ot and @dending the entire width of sad 1o, together with e rights of ingross,
#gress and ragrass far the: purases Wingleibng ond mantaimng ity lines, ste

ALSD EXCIPTRG AND BESEHVING from the aforesaid doesciprion a gkt of wery and
easement boing twenty [20] et in width granted by Ricky A, Deiterich and Crysla A,
{enerich. hushanel and wafe, ot al, tu Main Toverssh o, The oascnption of seed sasermen
arufor ight af way s mare fulky 26t forth in Geed of Easement, u copy af whieh bis baen
ghven to David sobn Vitkaaska: and Knsten Janst | eonovich, simuitansoush with the
exrcuton of this deed Ther tonms of soid Daed of Easernant are incorporated hevelwy by
refarence theretn,

BEIMG T I SAME prermisss which Matanal Martgage Sssociation u/k/u Fannisrme, by
deed dated 12/25/2004 and rapardad 57 ,/30/2 (104 n Columbxs Couanty Insinrnm
Mo, 2008-14710, graritud ard converssd urta Fdward W Miller and Kia N, Tora,

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 465 SCENIC AVENUE, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
UPL /780 PARCH MUMBER. 2207 B064

Saeed and taken n1o axecution o be sood as e progerty o CEAWARLY M FB, KIA N
TARKD, OCCLUPAN TS in st of MIDHRST BANK,

MERMS OF SALE: MIMIMUR P2 ACR | AT TIME OF SALE The grester of tor{10%) per
okt ot the hid proe or costs [oponing i ot seeel. FMoimum payment s 1 be pad in
cerllwd chack or cashiers check at toe of sale. AEMAINING BAELANCL OF 5112
PREZE Arvy remmidireny urnount of the bid peies s 1o be pard wehin sighs |35 days after e
sale in cash, certfied check o cashier's chuch. IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR AN LIRE TO
PaY BIG PRICE: FAJILRE 10 PAY THE BIG PRICE I ACCORDANCE WATI THLSE
TERMS MAY RESULT IM SERICUIS AMANCIA] COREFOUENCES TO THE BIDDER. Do
MOT BID LN FSS FUNDS ARE AvAILABLE FOR PAYREN * WITIIN 114 PRFSCRIBED
TIME PEFIOD. Il the suceessful mcder fals to pay e bid proe as pon th stices Lanns,
e Shetiff oy ekect to vt sue the brddar for the balance due withaut a resale of the
paparty, ar fo rezell the property at the biddar's sk and inaintan an artan against te
baduiur fur brezacin of cantract. 0 the case of default all suis pai by the bidder wil oe
considered forfurted, but will be applied aganst any damages recoveraiole, The defaule
ng hidder win be responsble fat any atlomey fsas ncumed by the shedff in conneciton
wiith any acton sganst the tdrer in wheoh the bidder is faund liokae fur damages. H pro-
cuuds are parabka b the Plainnfl, the pmeeeds check vl be payale 1o Plaintf, unluss
the: Calu:nibia County Shanffs CHiice rroaves advance writtan norice oherwisy, sigued
by &n authanzod repeescetatioe af he plaintifl,

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, Sheriff
COLUMBIA COUNTY, Pennsylvania
Adsmesy lor the Faintd
FURCELL KRG B HALLER
HARRISEURG, PA 717-234-478




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Sheriff Chief Deputy
Fl
MII'.:S‘ RST BANK Case Number

EDWARD MILLER (et al.}

2015Cv122

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: §Real Estate Sale Sale Notice S

Manner:

Notes:

PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

Zone:

SINVdNDOD0

Warrant:

N

=

Name: Served: Personally Adyirfln Charge Posted Other 3

Primary 455 SCENIC AVENUE Adulit In g q& i é’I a

Address: _:BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 Charge: . .7 '¢ LY
Phone: DOB: Relation:

Altarnage [ T T s Date: [ g, ______ e . . .

Address: | Ll /L ! S o

................................ v

0

Phone: Deputy: 0

o

Name: ‘PURCELL, KRUG & HALLER 1?-234_41.7"3‘_” E

i

" w

Date: i S

- e S o

Time: =

- (7]

Mileage: g

Deputy: ‘g

T

b

por

2

o

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
6.

NOILYHIdX3 ON



~
SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

1DFI K
" VS§. RSTBAN Case Number

EDWARD MILLER (et al.) 2015CV122

SERVICE COVER SHEET

ReaI_Estate Sale Sale Notlce S

Manner:

Notes:

40 SNOILVY13H 2i1SIN0A

Pn_ma’y 11 WEST MA|N STREET R : ! Adult In e e e T é( : g
Address: :2ND FLOOR ~ Charge: | (m&'c (. k ‘MI&

Phone: T bos: | Relation: . CLect.

Name: ;Domestlc Relations Ofﬂce of Colu T Ci Served:  Personally - Adq@arge Posted - Other

ZCLADS10Z

Alternate Date: ELs _ 5(’(&

Address: | et A S

B S R

Name:  PURCELL, KRUG & HALLER

Date:
Tima:

Mileage:
Deputy:

O | |& @ |N

NOILVYHIX3 ON d ‘OdNaSWO018 MO0 T4 ONZ ‘133MLS NivW LS3M LL



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

MII?;F;IRST BANK Case Number

EDWARD MILLER (et al.} 2015CV122

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category:

Manner:

Notes: PLAINTIFFNOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTORS RIGHTS e

2 XYLl ALNNOI YIGWNT0D

Name:

Served:  Personally - Ad@r’ge - Posted - Other

Address: ‘Bloomsburg, PA 17815 . Charge: th Le . v ns

ZZIADSI0Z

Phone: 570.389-5849 bos:  Relwon: | (el

Address: ate ) // tme "—57(\ ._15

‘PURCELL, KRUG & HALLER

Date: ) j ) ——|

Time: - |

Mileage:

Deputy: *

§18.1 ¥d ‘OdNESNO0TE ‘08¢ X08 Od

N RS o B L e

NOILYHIdX3 ON



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Chief Deputy

MIDFIRST BANK
VS
EDWARD MILLER (et al.)

Case Number

2015Cv122

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: -tRea! Estate Sale Sale Notlce o

Manner:

Notes:

Name:

5;2'301 E Second Street Town Hall

Primary
:Bloomsburg, PA 17816

Address:

Phone:  570-784-1581

Alternate e e e
Address; |

Phone:

‘PURCELL, KRUG & HALLER

;‘;'F'LAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

Served:

Aduit In
Charge:

Relation:

Date: A q-“s‘_

Deputy: L {

Zone:

Warrant:

Personally Adult In Charge - F’osted Other

/Im waed

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

1.
2.
3.
4,
5.
6.

d AUV ‘QuYA

ZTIADS102

NOILYIdX3 ON vd ‘O4NESWO0TE “TTYH NMOL 'L133418 aN0D3S T 10



SHERIFF'S SALE

By Virtue of a Writ of Execution (Mortgage Foreclosure)
No. 2015CV122

Issued out of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania and to me directed, ! will expose the
following described property at public sale at the Columbia County Courthouse in the Town of Bloomsburg, County
of Columbia, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania on:

WEDNESDAY, JULY 15, 2015
AT 9:00 O'CLOCK A.M.

All parties in interest and claimants are further notified that a proposed schedule of distribution will be on file in the
Sheriff's Office no later than thirty (30) days after the date of the sale of any property sold hereunder, and
distribution of the proceeds wiil be made in accordance with the schedule ten {10) days after said filing, unless
exceptions are filed with the Sheriff's Office prior thereto.

ALL THAT CERTAIN Iot, piece and parcel of land situate in Wonderview Development, Main Township, Columbia County,
Pennsylvania, mare particularly bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING &t a point on the northerly side of Scenic Avenue and in line of Lot No. 109; thence along

Lot No. 109, North 13 degrees 01 minute 05 seconds Wast, 136.03 feet to a point in line of Lot No. 135, thence along line of Lot
No. 135, North 77 degrees 20 minutes East 106.59 feet to a point in line of Lot No. 107; thence along line of Lot No. 107, South 13
degrees 46 minutes 05 seconds East, 134.23 feet to a paint in the northerly side of Scenic Avenue aforesaid; thence along the
northerly side of said Scenic Avenue, South 76 degrees 13 minutes 55 seconds West, 88.76 feet to a point in line of said Scenic
Avenue; thence along Scenic Avenue, South 76 degrees 58 minutes 55 seconds West, 198.58 feet to the point and place of
BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 14 533.2 square feet of land. It being Lot No. 108 in a draft of lots of Wonderview,

Incarparated prepared by T. Bryce James, R.S.. on April 7, 1975, as revised February 9, 1978,

HAVING THERECN ERECTED a dwelling known as 455 Scenic Avenue, Bloomsburg, PA 17815,

PARCEL NO. 22-01B-064

EXCEPTING AND RESERVING therefrom, to the grantors, their heirs, executors, administrators and assigns, a utility right of way
tan {10) feet in width on each side of the lot, extending to the entire depth of the lot, and fifteen {15) feet in width along the back of
said lot and extending the entire width of said |ot, tegether with the rights of ingress, egress and regress for the purposes of
installing and maintaining utility lines, etc.

ALSO EXCEPTING AND RESERVING from the aforesaid description a right of way and easement being twenty (20) feet in width
granted by Ricky A. Deiterich and Crystal A. Deiterich, husband and wife, et al, to Main Township. The description of said easement
andfor right of way is more fully set forth in Deed of Easement, a copy of which has been given to David John Vitkauskas and
Kristen Janet Leonovich, simultanecusly with the execution of this deed. The terms of said Deed of Easement are incorporated
hereby by reference thereto.

BEING THE SAME premises which National Mortgage Association a/k/a Fanniemae, by deed dated 12/29/2004 and recorded
12/30/2004 in Columbia County Instrument No. 2004-14710, granted and conveyed unto Edward W. Miller and Kia N. Torio.

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 4565 SCENIC AVENUE, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
UPI/ TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 22-018-064

Seized and taken into execution to be sold as the property of EDWARD MILLER, KIA N TORIQ, CCCUPANTS in suit
of MIDFIRST BANK.

TERMS OF SALE: MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten {10%) percent of the bid price or
costs {opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at time of
sale. REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within eight (8)
days after the sale in cash, certified check or cashier's check. IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID
PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOCUS
FINANCIALL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT
WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD. If the successful bidder failts to pay the bid price as per the above terms,
the Sheriff may elect to either sue the bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the
property at the bidder's risk and maintain an action agiainst the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of default
all sums paid by the bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable, The
defaulting bidder will be responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the sheriff in conneciton with any action
against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages. If proceeds are payable to the Plaintiff, the
proceeds check will be payable to Plaintiff, unless the Columbia County Sheriff's Office receives advance written
notice otherwise, signed by an authorized representation of the plaintiff.



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF'S SALE - Case No. 2015CV122 Page 2 of 2

Attorney for the Plaintiff:

PURCELL, KRUG & HALLER TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, Sheriff
HARRISBURG. PA 717-234-4178 S COLUMBIA COUNTY, Pennsylvania



MIDFIRST BANK. _ IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
PLAINTIFF COLUMBEIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

VS, CIVIL ACTION LAW

NO. 2015-CV-122
EDWARD W, MILLER AND

KIA N. TORIO, QOIS ED -5
DEFENDANT(S) N MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
WRIT OF EXECUTION
(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

P.R.C.P. 3180 TO 3183 and Rule 3257

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA
TO THE SHERIFF OF THE WITHIN COUNTY

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter, you are directed to levy upon and
sell the following real estate identified as; 455 SCENIC AVENUE BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 as
follows:

Amount due pursuant to Judgment $102,739.68
Interest $1,986.12
Per diem of $16.55

to 6/1/2015

Escrow Deficit $2,516.89
TOTAL WRIT $107,242.69
PLUS COSTS:
Dated: '?51 I \ AN : &ﬂtdﬂa o r\,\ »Qbi g&l\@ H:L,
PROTHONOTARY
B?/Q@(’\IL g (hdr@ﬂk,d_(b
(SEAL) DEPUTY

Proth & Cletk of Sev. Courts
My Com. Ex. 1sf Monday in 2016



REAL ESTATE OUTLINE
ED #301% 1D 5

DATE RECEIVED 5-1-161%

DOCKET AND INDEX leINCER N v U

CHECK FOR PROPER INFO.

WRIT OF EXECUTION X
COPY OF DESCRIPTION X
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA X

NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE
WAIVER OF WATCHMAN
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST
CHECK FOR §$1,350.00 OR CK# 04114

| e

**IF ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEED**

SALE DATE Judw 15" TiME 9,00
POSTING DATE -
ADV. DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 1°T WEEK

NP WEEK

3R WEEK




MIDFIRST BANK, IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
PLAINTIFF COLUMBIA COQUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

VS, CIVIL ACTION LAW

NO. 2015-CV-122
EDWARD W, MILLER AND

KIA N. TORIO, A0S ED -5
DEFENDANT(S) . INMORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
WRIT OF EXECUTION
(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

PR.C.P. 3180 TO 3183 and Rule 3257

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA
TO THE SHERIFF OF THE WITHIN COUNTY
To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter, you are directed to levy upon and

sell the following real estate identified as: 455 SCENIC AVENUE BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 as
follows;

Amount due pursuant to Judgment $102,739.68
Interest $1,986.12
Per diem of $16.55
to 6/1/2015
Escrow Deficit $2,516.89
TOTAL WRIT $107,242.69
PLUS COSTS:
paed:_ SIS WBoodaare . 4 Dot
PROTHONOTARY
By/QlQ‘-(\{\ I o_(\u&r@%m@_@()
(SEAL) DEPUTY

proth & Clerk of Sev. Courts
My Com. Ex. Ist Monday in 2610



MIDFIRST BANK, IN'THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

PLAINTIFF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
Vs, CIVIL ACTION LAW
NQ. 2015-CV-122

EDWARD W. MILLER AND : - _5|
KIA N. TORIO, caC) 15-E0-5

DEFENDANT(S) IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL ESTATE
PURSUANT TO

PENNSYLVAN IA RULE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE 3129.1

TAKE NOTICE:

That the Sheriffs Sale of Real Property (real estate) will be held:
DATE: :]_u|5 IS™ Q015
TIME: 00 am
LOCATION: Columbia County Courthouse
35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
THE PROPERTY TO BE SOLD is delineated in detail in a legal description mainly consisting
of a statemnent of the measured boundaries of the property, together with a brief mention of the buildings
and any other major improvements erected on the land. (SEE DESCRIPTION ATTACHED)
THE LOCATION of your property to be sold is:

435 SCENIC AVENUE
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

THE JUDGMENT under or pursuant to which your property is being sold is docketed in the
within Commonwealth and County to:

No. 2015-CV-122 JUDGMENT AMOUNT $102,739.68
THE NAMES OF THE OWNERS OR REPUTED OWNERS of this property is:

EDWARD W, MILLER AND KIA N. TORIO



A SCHEDULE OF DISTRIBUTION, being a list of the persons and/or governmental or
corporate entities or agencies being entitled to receive part of the proceeds of the sale received and to be
disbursed by the Sheriff (for example, to banks that hold mortgages and municipalities that are
owed taxes) will be filed by the Sheriff of this County thirty (30) days atter the sale and distribution of
the proceeds of sale in accordance with this schedule will, in fact, be made unless someone objects by
filing exceptions to it within ten (10) days of the date it is filed,

Information about the Schedule of Distribution may be obtained from the Sheriff of the Court of
Common Pleas of the within County at the Courthouse address specified herein,

THIS PAPER IS A NOTICE OF THE TIME AND PLACE OF THE SALE OF YOUR
PROPERTY,

IT HAS BEEN ISSUED BECAUSE THERE IS A JUDGMENT AGAINST YOU,

IT MAY CAUSE YOUR PROPERTY TO BE HELD, TO BE SOLD OR TAKEN TO PAY
THE JUDGMENT

You may have legal rights to prevent your property from being taken away. A lawyer can advise
you more specifically of these rights. If you wish to exercise your rights, YOU MUST ACT
PROMPTLY.



YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. GO TO OR

TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET
FREE LEGAIL ADVICE:

North Penn Legal Services

168 East 5" Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815
(570) 784-8760

THE LEGAL RIGHTS YOU MAY HAVE ARE:

1. You may file a petition with the Court of Common Pleas of the within County to open the
Judgment if you have a meritorious defense against the person or company that has entered judgment
against you. You may also file an petition with the same Court if you are aware of a legal defect in the
obligation or the procedure used against you.

2. After the Sheriff's Sale you may file a petition with the Court of Common Pleas of the within
County to set aside the sale for a grossly inadequate price or for other proper cause. This petition
MUST BE FILED BEFORE THE SHERIFF'S DEED IS DELIVERED.

3. A petition or petitions raising the legal issues or rights mentioned in the preceding paragraphs
must be presented to the Court of Common Pleas of the within County. The petition must be served on

the attorney for the creditor or on the creditor before presentation to the court and a proposed order or
rule must be attached to the petition.

If a specific return date is desired, such date must be obtained from the Court Administrator's

Office - Civil Division, of the within County Courthouse, before a presentation of the petition to the
Court,

PURCELI., KRUG & HALLER
Attorneys for Plaintiff

1719 North Front Street
Harrisburg, PA 17102

(717) 234-4178



ALL THAT CERTAIN lot, piece and parcel of land sitnate in Wonderview Development, Main
Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, more particularly bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the northerly side of Scenic Avenue and in line of Lot No. 109; thence along
Lot No. 109, North 13 degrees 01 minute 05 seconds West, 136.03 feet to a point in line of Lot No. 135;
thence along line of Lot No. 135, North 77 degrees 20 minutes East 106.59 feet to a point in line of Lot
No. 107; thence along line of Lot No. 107, South 13 degrees 46 minutes 05 seconds East, 134.23 feet to
a point in the northerly side of Scenic Avenue aforesaid; thence along the northerly side of said Scenic
Avenue, South 76 degrees 13 minutes 55 seconds West, 88.76 feet to a point in line of said Scenic
Avenue; thence along Scenic Avenue, South 76 degrees 58 minutes 55 seconds West, 19.59 feet to the
point and place of BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 14,533.2 square feet of land. It being Lot No. 108 in a draft of lots of Wonderview,
Incorporated prepared by T. Bryce James, R.S., on April 7, 1975, as revised February 9, 1978,

HAVING THEREON ERECTED a dwelling known as 455 Scenic Avenue, Bloomsburg, PA 17815.
PARCEL NO. 22-01B-064

EXCEPTING AND RESERVING therefrom, to the grantors, their heirs, executors, administrators and
assigns, a utility right of way ten (10) feet in width on each side of the lot, extending to the entire depth
of the lot, and fifteen (15) feet in width along the back of said lot and extending the entire width of said
lot, together with the rights of ingress, egress and regress for the purposes of installing and maintaining
utility lines, etc.

ALSO EXCEPTING AND RESERVING from the aforesaid description a right of way and easement
being twenty (20) feet in width granted by Ricky A. Deiterich and Crystal A. Deiterich, husband and
wife, et al, to Main Township. The description of said easement and/or right of way 1s more fully set
forth in Deed of Easement, a copy of which has been given to David John Vitkauskas and Kristen Janet
Leonovich, simultaneously with the execution of this deed. The terms of said Deed of Easement are
incorporated hereby by reference thereto.

BEING THE SAME premises which National Mortgage Association a/k/a Fanniemae, by deed dated
12/29/2004 and recorded 12/30/2004 in Columbia County Instrument No. 2004-14710, granted and
conveyed unto Edward W. Miller and Kia N, Torio.



MIDFIRST BANK, IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

PLAINTIFF ' COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLLVANIA
VS, CIVil. ACTION LAW
NO. 2015-CV-122
i?;&;?};%gb}:ﬂLLER AND (3 OVS - ED -
DEFENDANT(S) IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
WRIT OF EXECUTION

{(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P.3180 TO 3183 and Rule 3257

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA
TO THE SHERIFF OF THE WITHIN COUNTY
To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter, you are directed to levy upon and

sell the following real cstate identified as: 455 SCENIC AVENUE BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 as
follows;

Amount due pursuant to Judgment $102,739.68

Interest $1,986.12

Per diem of $16.55

to 6/1/2015

Escrow Deficit $2.516.89
TOTAL WRIT $107,242.69

PLUS COSTS:

Dated: !,SLL.'.\ ST “\PT('L.\b(\i LA Ut
._.DPROTHONOT{\R’Y
By Yon0lie (Ud—@:m ey
(SEAL) DEPUTY .

proti é Ciers of Sev. Courts -~
ry Com. Bx Ist Maonday ip 2016



MIDFIRST BANK, IN THE COUR'T OF COMMON PLEAS
PLAINTIFF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

VS, CIVIL ACTION LAW
NO, 2015-CVv-122

EDOWARD W. MILLER AND AN
KIA N. TORIO, A5 ED-5

DEFENDANT{(S} IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

The Plaintiff in the above action, by its attorneys, Purcell, Krug & Ialler, sets forth as of the date
the praecipe for the writ of exccution was filed, the following information concerning the real property
located at 455 SCENIC AVENUE BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815:

1. Name and address of the Owner{s) or Reputed Owner(s):

EDWARD W. MILLER
82 NORTH IRON STREET
BLLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

LDWARD W. MILLER
455 SCENIC AVENUE
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

KIAN. TORIO
4355 SCENIC AVENUE
BLLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the Judgment, if different from that listed. in (1)
above: SAME

“3

3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the
real property to be sold:

4, Name and address of last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:
PLAINTIFF HEREIN (AND ANY OTHERS AS NOTED BELOW):

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:
6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and

whose Interest may be affected by the sale: UNKNOWN

7. Name and address ol every other person of whom the Plaintiff has knowledge who has
any inferest in the property which may be affected by the sale:



DOMESTIC RELATIONS
Columbia County Courthouse
P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

TENANT/OCCUPANT
455 SCENIC AVENUE
BLOOMSBURG. PA 17815

(In the preceding information, where addresses could not be reasonably ascertained, the same is
indicated.)

I venfy that the stalements made in this Affidavit are true and correct to the best ol my personal
knowledge, information and belief. I understand that false statements herein are made qubject to the

penalties of 18 PA C.8, Section 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities. R
o

Lcon ]P/.Hﬁll/er PA LD, #15700
Purcell, Krug & Haller
1719 North Front Street

Harrisburg, PA 17102
(717) 234-4178

DATE: April 20, 2015



MIDFIRST BANK, IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
PLAINTIFT COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

V5. CIVIL ACTION LAW

NO. 2015-Cv-122
EDWARD W, MILLER AND

KIA N. TORIO, AOISED -5
DEFENDANT(S) [N MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
AFFIDAVIT

COMMONWEAILTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

o
[

COUNTY OF DAUPHIN

[, LEON P. HALLER, ESQUIRE, Altlorney for the Plaintiff in the above matter, being duly swamn
according to law, hereby certify that the Mortgage in the above case is insured by the Federal Housing
Administration under Title II of the National Housing Act (12 U.S.C.A. Section 707 171521 1) and
therefore does not fall within the provisions of PA Act 91 of 1983 (Homeowners® FEmergency Mortgage

Assistance Payments Program).

Sworn to and subscribed
before me this :gi 2 day

of gjg;%ﬂg o 20_L2/
3/7//,%/ oé M\Sﬁf/

olar} u




MIDFIRST BANK,

Vs,

PLAINTIFF

EDWARD W. MILLER AND

KIA N. TORIOQ,

DEFENDANT(S)

IN THE COURT OF COMMON P[.EAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL ACTION LAW

NO. 2015-Cv-122 &C}\g [-\ \
: - -
IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

PURSUANT TO PA. R.C.P. 237.1

[ hereby certify that on March 2, 2015 [ served the Ten Day Notice required by Pa. R.C.P. on the
Defendant(s) in this matter by regular first class mail, postage prepaid, as indicaled on the attached

Notice.

-~ -
/
— o

By ,-M
Leon PHaller PA LD, # 15700
Attorney for Plaintif

Purcell, Krug & Haller

1719 North Front Street
Harrisburg, PA 17102




MIDFIRST BANK, IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
VS, NO. 2015-CV-122
EDWARD W. MILLER AND KJA N. TORIO AOVS~ ED )
Defendants
CIVIL ACTION LAW
IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

DATE OF THIS NOTICE: March 2, 2015
TO:

EDWARD W, MILLER
82 NORTH IRON STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

KIA N. TORIO
435 SCENIC AVENUE
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

THIS LAW FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR AND WE ARE ATTEMPTING TO
COLLECT A DEBT OWED TO OUR CLIENT. ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED
FROM YOU WILL BE USED FOR THE PURPOSE OF COLLECTING THE DEBT.

IMPORTANT NOTICE

YOU ARE IN DEFAULT BECAUSE YOU HAVE FAILED TO ENTER A WRITTEN APPEARANCE
PERSONALLY OR BY ATTORNEY AND FILE IN WRITING WITH THE COURT YOUR DEFENSES OR
OBJECTIONS TO THE CLAIMS SET FORTH AGAINST YOU. UNLESS YOU ACT WITHIN TEN (10}
DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NQOTICE, A JUDGMENT MAY BE ENTERED AGAINST YOU
WITHOUT A HEARING AND YOU MAY LOSE YOUR PROPERTY OR OTHER IMPORTANT RIGHTS.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER, GO TC OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW. THIS OFFICE CAN PROVIDE
YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT HIRING A LAWYER.

[F YOU CANNOT AFFORD TO HIRE A LAWYER, THIS OFFICE MAY BE ABLE TO PROVIDE YOU
WITH INFORMATION ABOUT AGENCIES THAT MAY OFFER LEGAL SERVICE TO ELIGIBLF
PERSONS AT A REDUCED FEE OR NO FEE.

COLUMBIA COUNTY LAWYER REFERRAL SERVICE
NORTH PENN LEGAL SERVICES

168 EAST FIFTH STREET

BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

570-784-8760

PURCELI:‘Z,KRUG & HALLER
B /%

Y
LEON P. HALLER, Attorney for Plaintiff
I.D. # 15700
1719 N. Front St., Harrisburg, PA 17102
(717)234-4178




TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY:

There will be placed in your hands for service a Writ of Execution in Mortgage Foreclosure
styled as follows:

Plaintift: MIDFIRST BANK
Vs,
Detendant(s): EDWARD W. MILLER AND KiA N. TORIO

Filed to No. 2015-CV-122 500 iS5 - E - =5

INSTRUCTIONS

This is real estatc execution. The property is located at:

455 SCENIC AVENUE BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

(A more complete legal description accompanies these documents.)
The parties to be served PERSONALLY and their addresses arc as follows:

EDWARD W, MILLER, 82 NORTH IRON STREET BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
KIA N. TORIO, 455 SCENIC AVENUE BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN AND INSURANCE

Any Deputy Sheriff levying upon or attaching any property under which writ may leave same
without a watchman, in custody of whoever is found in possession, after notilying such person of such
levy or attachment, without liability on the part of such deputy or the sheriff to any PlaintifT herein for
any loss, destruction or removal of any such property before Sheriff's Sale thereof.

NOW, April 20, 2015 the Sheriff is hereby released from all liability to protect the property
described in the above execution by insurance, which insurance is hereby waived. /ﬁ

Wner
~~Kltorney for Plaintiff

PA LD. #15700



MIDFIRST BANK, IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
PLAINTIFF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

VS. CIVIL ACTION LAW

NO. 2015-CV-122

EDWARD W. MILLER AND | - B
KIA N. TORIO. AOIS-ED -5
DEFENDANT(S) oomt = = |- “IN MORTGAGK: FORECLOSURI:

f”
i

»" NON-MILITARY AFF!DAV\I”I

COMMONWEALTYI OF PF\NNSYI VANIA

SS

COUNTY OF DAUPHIN

Personally appeared before me, a Notary Public in and for said Commonwealth and County,

LEON P. HALLER, ESQUIRE who being duly sworn according to law deposes and states that the
Defendants above named are not on active duty in the Military Service nor engaged in any way which
would bring them within the Servicemembers’ Civil Relief Act. A copy of the scarch through the

Detensc Manpower Data Center website is attached.

Swort to and subscribed

before me this {;,f 2 day

of {1 é?g é . 20/_{1/ : P
ﬂ i / -7

. ____,,/

\ . _ _
ﬂ L / M , ~TEON P. HALLER, ESQUIRE
LAt 7 b= =T A AT, T

Notdry Put} c

%




Department of Defense Manpower Data Center

Last Name: TORIO
First Name: KIA
Middle Name: N

Status Report
Pursuant 1o Servicemembers Civil Relief Act

Active Duty Status As Of: Apr-20-2015

Resurts as of : Apr-20-201h 12:08:08 PM

SCTRA LD

Cn Active Duty On Actve Duly Stalus Date

Activa Duty Slart Dato

Aclive Duty Ena Data

Statuy

Service Componsant

MA

MA

Mo

MA

This response reflocts the Individuals' active duty status basod on the Actlve Duty Siatus Date

Left Active Duty Within 367 Days of Active Duty Stalus Date

_Actlve Duty Start Date

Activa Duty End Date

Stalus

Service Compangnl

A

NA

Mo

NA

Thiss response reflacts wheree the individual lsft active duty stalus within 367 days procading the Active Duty Status Date

The Member or His/Mer Unit Was Natified of a Puturs Call-Up t Aclive Buty on Aciive Duty Status Date

Order MNotification Start Date

Order Notification End Dale

Stalus

Service Componen

A

A

Mo

I+,

Itus respense raflegls whether fhe sndlvidual or hisier wait has secewved eatly netification to repon for achve dety

Upon searching the data banks of the Deparment of Defense Manpower Data Center, based on the information that you provided, the above is the status of
the individual on the active duty status date as to all branches of the Uniformed Setvices {Army, Navy, Marine Corps, Air Force, NOAA, Public Health, and
Coast Guard). This status includes information sn a Servicemermber or hisfher unit recelving nofification of future orders to report for Active Duty.

Wong Y. ol Do

tary M. Snavety-Dixon, Director

Bepartment of Defense - Manpower Data Center

4800 Mark Center Drive, Suite 04E25
Arlington, WA 22350




The Defense Manpower Data Genter (DMDC) is an organization of the Department of Defense (DoD} that maintains the Defense Enroliment and Efigibility
Reparting System (DEERS) database which is the official source of data on eligibility for military medicai care and other eligibility systems.

The DoD strongly supponts the enforcement of the Servicemembers Civil Relief Act (S0 USC App. § 501 ef seq, as amended} (SCRA} {formerly known as
the Soldiers’ and Sailors' Civil Relief Act of 1940}, DMDC has issued hundreds of thousands of "does not possess any information indicating that the
individual is currently on active duty"” responses, and has experienced only a small error rate. In the event the individual referenced above, or any family
member, friend, or representative asserts in any manner that the individual was on active duty for the active duty status date, or is otherwise entitled io the
protections of the SCRA, you are strongly encouraged to obtair further verification of the person's status by contacting that person's Service via the
“defenselink.mil” URL: hitp./fwwuw.defenselink milfaq/pis/PCO9SLIR . tml. if you have evidence the person was on active duty for the active duty status
date and you fail to obtain this additional Service verification, punitive provisions of the 3CRA may be invoked against you. See 50 USC App. § 521¢).

This response reflects the following information; (1} The individual's Active Duty status on the Active Duty Status Data {2) Whather the individual left Active
Duty status within 367 days preceding the Active Duty Status Date (3) Whether the mdividual or histher unit received earty notification to report for active
duty on the Active Duty Status Date.

More information on "Active Duty Status"

Active duty status as reported in this certificate is defined in accordance with 10 USC § 10%{d) {1}. Prior to 2010 only some of the active duty periods less
than 30 consecutive days in length wers available. In the case of a member of the National Guard, this includes service under a call to active service
authorized by the President or the Secretary of Defense under 32 USC § 502(f) for purposes of responding to a national emergency declared by the
President and supported by Federal funds. All Active Guard Reserve {AGR} members must be assigned against an authorized mobilization position in the
unit they support. This includes Navy Training and Administration of the Reserves (TARSs), Marine Corps Active Reserve {ARs) and Coast Guard Reserve
Program Administrator (RPAs). Active Duty status also applies to a Uniformed Service mermber who 15 an active duty commissioned officer of the U 5.
Public Health Service or the National Oceanic and Atmospheric Administration [NOAA Commissioned Corps).

Coverage Under the SCRA is Broader in Some Cases

Coverage under the SCRA is broader in some cases and includes some categories of persons on active duty for purposes of the SCRA who would not be
reported as on Achive Duty under this cerificate. SCRA protections are for Title 10 and Title 14 active duty records for all the Uniformed Services periods.
Title 32 periods of Active Duty are not covered by SCRA, as defined in accordance with 10 USG § 101(d¥1).

Many times orders are amended to extend the periad of active duty, which would extend SCRA protections. Persons seeking to rely on this website
certification should check to make sure the orders on which SCRA protections are based have not been amended to extend the inclusive dates of service.
Furthermore, some protections of the SCRA may extend to persons who have received orders to report for active duty or to be inducted, but whe have not
actually begun active duty or actually reported for induction. The Last Date on Active Duty entry is important because a number of protections of the SCRA
aextend beyond the last dates of active duty.

Those who could rely on this certificate are urged to seek qualified legal counsel to ensure that all rights guaranteed to Service members under the SCRA
arg protected

WARNING: This certificate was provided based on a last name. SSNidate of birth, and active duty status date provided by the requester. Providing
erroneous information will cause an erraneous certficate to be provided.

Certificate ID: BGN3838E1181Z290



Department of Defense Manpower Data Center Resulls as of : Apr.20-2015 12:0£:05 P14

SCRAGD

Status Report
Pursuant to Servicemembers Civil Relief Act

Last Name: MILLER
First Name: EDWARD

Middle Name: W
Active Duty Status As Of: Apr-20-2015

On Agtive Duty On Active Duly Status Date

Active Duty Stant Dats : Active Duty End Dale _ Status ' Sarvice Compannt
NA MA A L Mo NA

This response refiects tha individuals’ active duty st2ius based on the Active Duty Slalus Date

Left Active Duty Within 367 Days of Active Duty Status Date

Active Duey Starl Date Actlvg Chity End Dale Status Sarvice Compongnt

NA . A f Mo NA

o Thes response reflects whera the insradual left achve duly status within 387 days preceding tne Activa [y Stalus Date .

Tha Mamber os HisiHer Unit YWas Netifies of a Futura Call-uj to Acteve Duty on Aclive Duty Status Date

Drider Motification Start Dala Order Notification End Dale Stalus Servive Component

MA WA Moy A

Thus response reflects whether the indivioual or hisfier unit has racetead aanty notificalion to repor for acive duly

Upaon searching the data banks of the Departmeant of Defense Manpower Data Oe_nter, based on the information that you provided, the above is the status of
the individual on the active duty status date as to all branches of the Uniformed Services {Army, Navy, Marine Corps, Air Force, NOAA, Public Health, and
Coast Guard). This status includes information on a Servicemember ar his/her unit receiving notification of future orders to report for Active Duty,

Mg . oty B

Mary M. Snavely-Dixon, Director

Department of Defense - Manpower Data Center
4800 Mark Center Drive, Suite 04E25

Arlington, VA 22350



The Defense Manpower Data Center {DMDC} is an organization of the Department of Defense {DoD) that maintains the Defense Enroliment and Eligibility
Reporting System (DEERS) database which is the official source of data on eligibility for military medical care and other aligibiily systems.

The DoD strongly supports the enforcement of the Servicemembers Civil Relief Act 150 USC App. § 501 et seq, as amended) (SCRA) (formerty known as
the Soldiers’ and Sailors' Civil Relief Act of 1940}). DMDC has issued hundreds of thousands of "does not possess any information indicating that the
individual is currently on active duty” responses, and has experienced only a small error rate. In the event the individual referenced above, or any family
member, friend, or representative asserts in any manner that the individual was on active duty for the active duty status date, or is otherwise entitied to the
protections of the SCRA, you are strongly encouraged to obtain further verification of the person's status by contacting that person's Service via the
"defensalink.mil" URL: http://www defenselink.milffaq/pis/PCO9SLDOR.html. If you have evidence the person was on active duty for the active duty status
date and you fail to obtain this additional Service verification, punitive provisions of the SCRA may be invoked against you. See 50 USC App. § 521(c).

This response reflects the following information: {1} The individual's Active Duty status on the Active Duty Status Date (2) Whether the individual left Active
Duty status within 367 days preceding the Active Duty Status Date (3) Whether the individual or hisfher unit received zarty notification to report for active
duty on the Active Duty Status Date.

More information on "Active Duty Status"

Active duty status as reported in this certificate is defined in accordance with 10 USC § 101(d) (1). Prior to 2010 only some of the active duty periods less
than 30 consecutive days in length were available, In the case of a member of the National Guard. this includes service under a call to active seryice
authorized by the President or the Secretary of Defense under 32 USC § 502(f) for purposes of responding to & national amergency declared by the
President and supported by Federal funds. All Active Guard Resenve (AGR) members must be assigned against an authonized mobilization position in the
unit they support. This includes Navy Training and Administration of the Reserves (TARs), Marine Corps Active Reserve (ARs) and Ceast Guard Reserve
Program Adminisirator (RPAs). Active Duty status also applies to 1 Uniformed Service member who is an active duty comrmissioned officer of the U.S.
Public Health Service or the Naticnal Oceanic and Atmaspheric Administration {(NOAA Commissioned Corps).

Coverage Under the SCRA is Broader in Some Cases

Caverage under the SCRA is broader in some cases and includes some categories of persons on active duty for purposes of the SCRA who wolld not be
reported as on Active Duty under this certificate. SCRA protections are for Title 10 and Title 14 active duty records for all the Uniformed Services periods.
Title 32 periods of Active Duty are not covered by SCRA, as defined in accordance with 10 USC 5 101(d)1).

Many times orders are amended to extend the period of active duty, which would extend SCRA protections. Persons seeking to rely on this website
certification should check to make sure the erders on which SCRA protections are based have not been amended to extend the inclusive dates of service.
Furthermare, some protections of the SCRA may extend to persens wha have received orders to report for active duty or to be inducted, but who have not
actualty begun active duty or actually reported for induction. The Last Date on Active Duty entry is impaortant because a number of protections of the SCRA
extend beyond the last dates of active duty.

Those who could rely on this certificate are urged to seek gualified legal counsel to ensure that all rights gquaranteed to Service members under the SCRA
are protected

WARNING: This certificate was provided based on a last name, SSN/date of birth, and active duty status date provided by the requester. Providing
erroneous information will cause an errcneous certificate to be provided.

Certificate ID: FACAQ39EX180N30



TOTHE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY:

REQUEST FOR SERVICE

DATE: April 20, 2015

FROM:

Leon P. Haller, Esquire

Purcell, Krug & Haller

1719 North Front Street

Harrisburg, PA 17102

(717)234-4178

CASE CAPTION:

MIDFIRST BANK

A

EDWARD W. MILLER AND KIAN. TORIO
PAPER: WRIT OF EXECUTION IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
No.2015-CV-122 Q015 -ED -5\
SERVICE TO BE MADE ON DEFENDANT:

ad e O s ol e oS g
KiA N. TORIO

ADDRESS FOR "PERSONAL SERVICE":

KIA N. TORIO at: 455 SCENIC AVENUE BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

Requested by
I.eon P. Haller, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff



1O THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY:

REQUEST FOR SERVICE

DATE: April 20, 2015

FROM:

Leon P. Haller, Esquire

Purcell, Krug & Haller

1719 North Front Street

Harrisburg, PA 17102

{717 234-4178

CASE CAPTION:

MIDFIRST BANK

VS.

EDWARD W. MILLER AND KIA N. TORIO
PAPER: WRIT OF EXECUTION IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Neo. 2015-CV-122 A0IS- EO- 51
SERVICE TO BE MADE ON DEFENDANT:

X L - i 2 LA
R I Y “\___i;;r__'i'x_ A LI A ":.',:!"\" S

EDWARD W. MILLER

ADDRESS FOR "PERSONAL SERVICE™:

EDWARD W. MILLER at: 82 NORTH I1RON STREET BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

Requested by
Leon P. Haller, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff



SHORT LEGAL TO ADVERTISE:

ALL THAT CERTAIN lot, piece and parcel of land situate in Wonderview Development, Main
Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, containing 14,533.2 square feet of land, and being Lot No.
108 in a draft of lots of Wonderview, Incorporated prepared by T. Bryce James, R.S., on April 7, 1975,
as revised ['ebruary 9, 1978. HAVING THEREON ERECTED a dwelling known as 455 Scenic

Avenue, Bloomsburg, PA 17815.

PARCEL NO., 22-01B-064
Reference Columbia County Instrument No. 2004-14710

EXCEPTIONS AND RESERVATIONS OF RECORD.



Print Your Documents

Document Receipt

Trans # 5281 Carrier { service:  USPS Server First-Class Mai® 5412015 12:00:00 AM
Ship 1o
PHILADELFPHIA DISTRICT OFFICE LIS SMALL BLSINESS
ADMINISTRATION
900 MARKET STREET 5TH FLOOR Tracking #: ¥1890114000680000527 47
ROBERT N.C. NIX FEDERAL BUILDING Dac Ref#: 2015ED51
Postage 51300

PHILADELPHIA  FA 19107

htip://webserverl/sendsuite¥s20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1

Page 1 of 1

31

5/4/2015



Print Your Documents

Document Receipt

Tians # 5280 Carrier { service.  USPS Server First-Class Mail®
Ship to
QFFICE QOF F A LR, DEFARTMENT OF PUBLIC
WELFARE
PO BCX BO16 Tracking #: 719011 4000680000527 30
Do Ref #: 2015EDS1
Fostage 51300

HARRISBURG PA 17105

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx ?pd=1

5412015 12:00:00 AM

Page 1 of 1

51
5/4/2015



Print Your Documents

Document Receipt

Trans # 5279 Carrier f service;  USPS Server First-Class Mail® 5/4/2015 12:00:00 AM
Ship ta:
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE COMMONWEALTH OF PA
CEPARTMENT 281230 Tracking #: 71501140006000052723
Doc Ref #: 2015ED51
Postage 5.1300

HARRISBURG PA 17128

http://webserver1/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1

Page 1 of 1

5

5/4/2015



Print Your Documents Page 1 of 1

Document Recetpt

Trans # 5282 Carrier f service:  USPS Server First-Class Mail®& 51412015 12:00:00 AM
Ship to;
TECHNICAL SUPPORT GROUP INTERNAL REVENUE
SERVICE
600 ARCH STREET ROOM 3258 Tracking #: 719011 40006000052754
Doc Ref #: 2D15EDS
Postage 51300

PHILADELPHIA  PA 19106

S

http://webserver1/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1 5/4/2015



Print Your Documents

Cocument Receipt

Trans # D282 Camer f gervice: USFS Server First-Class Mail® 5442015 12:00:00 AM
Ship ta:
TECHNICAL SUPPORT GROUP INTERNAL REVENUE
SERVICE
500 ARCH STREET ROOM 3258 Tracking #: 71801140008000052754
Doc Ref #: 2015EDS
Pastage 51300

PHILADELPHIA  PA 19106

http://webserverl/sendsuite®20live/projects/image. aspx?pd=1

Page 1 of 1

P gy
-4
5/47/2015



SHERIFF:

[ am submitting documentation necessary to schedule a Sheriffs sale of real estate.

If you require anything further or have any questions as lo content or format, pleasc contact the
undersigned.

Thank you.

Maryland Ferretti / mierretti@pkh.com
Purccit, Krug & Haller

1719 North Front Strect

Harrisburg, PA 17102

PHONE: (717) 234-4178

Inquiries relating to service should be directed 1o Mindy Horley.
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